BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Applications Received, or Acted on, by the Board

During the Week Ended March 6, 1965

H.2 No. 10

District

To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

7	The Nashville State Bank, Nashville, Indiana.	3- 4-65
8	Arnold Savings Bank, Arnold, Missouri.	3- 1-65
	Approved	
3	Dauphin Deposit Trust Company, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.	3- 3-65
	To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
	Received	
1	State Street Bank and Trust Company, Boston, Massachusetts. Branch at Dorchester Avenue and Park Street, Boston.	3- 1-65
4	The Cleveland Trust Company, Cleveland, Ohio. Branch at Pearl Road and Pierce Drive, Strongsville, Cuyahoga County.	3- 4-65
	Approved	
10		

12	Branch in Oxnard, Ventura County.	3- 3-65
12	United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in vicinity of Alosta Avenue and Grand Avenue, Glendora.	3- 3-65
12	United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in city of Redlands, San Bernardino County.	3- 3-65
12	Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch in unincorporated area on the northern side of Lake Tahoe, Placer County.	3- 3-65

Approved (cont'd)

-2-

12

Wells Fargo Bank, San Francisco, California. Branch in vicinity of Moraga, Contra Costa County.

To Organize, or Invest in, a Corporation Doing Foreign Banking and Other Foreign Financing Pursuant to Section 25 or 25(a) of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

12

1

5

The Bank of California National Association, 3- 5-65 San Francisco, California. To organize a corporation, under Section 25(a) of the Federal Reserve Act, to be known as The Bank of California International Corp.

To Merge Pursuant to Section 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

Received

- Riverside Trust Company, Hartford, Connecticut, for prior approval to merge with Bristol Bank and Trust Company, Bristol, Connecticut, under the charter of Riverside Trust Company and title of United Bank & Trust Company.
- State-Planters Bank of Commerce and Trusts, Richmond, Virginia, for prior approval to merge with The Tri-County Bank, Mechanicsville, Virginia, under the charter and title of State-Planters Bank of Commerce and Trusts.

I

3- 1-65

3- 3-65

3- 1-65